U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):    S	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Comsys Communication & Signal Processing Ltd.  Street Address:  9 Hamenofim St PO Box 12675  City: Herzelia State: Zip: 46725  Country: Israel
Execution Date: August 15, 2002; August 15, 2002	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application is: August 15, 2002	w application, the execution date of the
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
Additional numb	pers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Howard Zaretsky Zaretsky &amp; Associates PC 8753 W Runion Dr Peoria AZ 85382-6412</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00  □ Enclosed □ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: <u>50-2057</u> (Atty Docket No. 12410.0007)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forcepy is a true copy of the original document.  Output  Description:	regoing information is true and correct and any attached
Howard Zaretsky (Reg. No. 38,669)  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature August 15, 2002  Cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3
Total Humber of pages moldding	00101 011001 011001

08/26/2002 LMUELLER 00000173 502057 10219962

Form PTO-1595

**PATENT REEL: 013209 FRAME: 0069** 

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

Inventor Name	Address	Nationality
Ehud Reshef	4 Rabin St., Qiryat Tivon 36088, Israel	Israel
Idan Alrod	262 Hayarkon St., Tel Aviv 63504, Israel	Israel

hereinafter called 'Assignors', have made certain inventions in

REDUCED COMPLEXITY FAST HADAMARD TRANSFORM AND FIND-MAXIMUM MECHANISM ASSOCIATED THEREWITH

described in an application for Letters Patent filed herewith by us, and WHEREAS,

Comsys Communication & Signal Processing Ltd.

9 Hamenofun St
PO Box 12675
Herzelia 46725
Israel

an Israel corporation, hereinafter called 'Assignee', is desirous of securing an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions, applications and Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be granted on any of them;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid by the said Assignce, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to the said inventions, applications, Letters Patent, when granted, and in and to any divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, improvements, reissues or extensions that may be made or granted on any of them;

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the same to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and completely as the same might be held by us had this sale and assignment not been made.

For the consideration aforesaid, we hereby covenant and agree to and with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns what whenever its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with said application or inventions, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of said Letters Patent is lawful and desirable, we will sign all lawful papers and drawings, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, testify in any legal proceedings, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the reissue of continuation, continuation-in-part or extension of same, and will do all acts necessary or required to secure to the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense.

PATENT REEL: 013209 FRAME: 0070 AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the said Letters Patent, when granted, in accordance with this sale and assignment.

For the consideration aforesaid, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignce, its successors and assigns, or the nominees of any of them, an undivided One Hundred Percent (100%) of the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent for said inventions which may be granted in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and in and to the inventions described in said applications; and we hereby authorize and empower said Assignee and its successors, assigns or nominees, to apply for Letters Patent or other form of protection on said inventions in its own name or in the name of its successors, assigns or nominces, in any or all countries where it may desire to file such applications, and where said applications may be filed by other than the inventor; and we hereby covenant and agree to sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths, execute all rightful affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement and maintenance of Letters Patent or other form of protection for said inventions in countries foreign to the United States, and for further investing or confirming the right and title thereto in the Assignee, its successor, assigns or nominees, but at its or their expense.

Fhuld	Reshef-
****	Transfer.

Witnessed By: Yorkhuich Greeney Date: \_

RECORDED: 08/15/2002

Shlowing Italock Date: 15-8-2002

Idan Alrod

Witnessed By: Yokhnich Guone Date: 15- ALR-2002

Witnessed By: Shlown Ltshak Date: 15-8-20-2

PATENT REEL: 013209 FRAME: 0071